List of works of Financial year 2017-18

CA.

Date

Name of work

Agency

Head

Tendered
Amount

Date of

start

Date of
completi

2307

17.04.17

White washing and painting
of common room and guest
room and converting guest
room cup board at GH-I

M/s. Sabir
Construction
Co,

Plan

153663.00

08.04.17

on
07.05.17

2308

21.04.17

Repairing and painting of Hall
V mess

M/s. K. S.

Yadav

Plan

399317.00

08.04.17

07.06.17

2309

02.05.17

Providing wiremesh on
external door and window of
house no. 139, 193, 195, 178,
1020, 1031, 1033, 1037, 1007 &
1082 Type-I

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

559352.00

09.05.17

08.07.17

2310

02.05.17

Providing vitrified flooring in
house no. 271, renovation of
kitchen toilet and bathroom of
ACES house no. 2074 and
providing wire mesh shutter
on external sides door and
windows of house no. 2074
and 271 Tvpe-II

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

402233.00

10.05.17

09.07.17

2311

05.05.17

Providing and laying vitrified
flooring in entire house except
kitchen and toilet of house no.
438 Type-1V

M/s. Urvashi

Traders

Plan

160646.00

01.05.17

30.06.17

2312

08.05.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 2019 Type-II

M/s. Rafat
Ayub Siddiqui

Plan

440477.00

10.05.17

09.07.17

2313

12.05.17

Providing and laying sewer
line from Type-II residential
flats to sump well no. |

M/s. Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

362038.00

17.05.17

16.07.17

2314

15.05.17

Upgradation of house no. 413
Type-IV as per new norms

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

539899.00

14.04.17

13.06.17

2315

16.05.17

Horticulture work in Multi-
storied Residential Flats (Block
C) at IIT Kanpur

M/s. Green

Earth

M/R

187106.00

26.04.17

25.06.17

2316

16.05.17

Day-to-day maintenance of
house keeping of sportc
complex and new SAC at IIT
Kanpur

Tikkan
&

M/s.
Lal Khatri
Sons

M/R

2925592.00

01.05.17

30.04.18

2317

16.05.17

Cutting of wild vegetation
below HT lines in near open
area of Shivali gate

M/s.  Trishul
Enterprises

M/R

157320.00

16.05.17

15.06.17

2318

18.05.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 103, 147 and 1090 Type-I

M/s. O. P.

Gupta

Plan

750686.00

17.05.17

16.08.17
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2319

23.05.17

Construction of offices and
meeting room in first floor at
Health Centre

M/s. Ajay
Kumar Pandey

Plan

4831857.00

17.05.17

16.09.17

2320

23.05.17

Vertical extension of three
rooms on first floor in Campus
School

M/s. O. P.

Gupta

Plan

2558909.00

24.05.17

23.09.17

2321

30.05.17

P/F wire mesh shutter on
external side doors and
windows of house no. 430 and
452 and providing modular
kitchen in house no. 430

M/s. Rafat
Ayub Siddiqui

Plan

539653.00

05.05.17

04.07.17

2322

30.05.17

Replacement of broken CI line
and repairing of guest room
toilet / bath room at Health
Centre

Tikkan
&

M/s.
Lal Khatri
Sons

Plan

168686.00

07.06.17

06.07.17

2323

01.06.17

Providing tiles on wall floor
after replacement of supply
disposal line on house no. P6
SBRA & internal white
washing and painting of
house no. P SBRA

M/s. K. S.

Yadav

Plan

230174.00

22.05.17

21.07.17

2324

01.06.17

Internal white washing and
painting of 50 nos, rooms at
Hall-III

M/s. K. S.

Yadav

Plan

242134.00

25.05.17

24.07.17

2325

12.06.17

P/F wire mesh shutters on
external side doors and
windows, providing modular
kitchen in house no. 442 &
450, vitrified tiling work in

drawing room and entrance
440

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

833706.00

05.06.17

04.08.17

2326

12.06.17

Renovation of all toilets in
campus school at II'T Kanpur

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

1016420.00

06.06.17

05.08.17

2327

16.06.17

Diversion of old damaged CI
water line at under
construction GH extension

M/s. M. K.
Dwivedi

Plan

271375.00

10.06.17

09.07.17

2328

21.06.17

Making footpath with
interlocking tiles between
faculty apartment and new
shopping centre

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

618373.00

12.06.17

15.08.17

2329

21.06.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 419 Type-1V

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

1121606.00

16.06.17

15.09.17




CA.

Date

Name of work

Agency

Head

Tendered
Amount

Date of

start

Date of
completi
on

2330

27.06.17

Renovation of VH mess

kiotchen

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

546542.00

04.06.17

03.08.17

2331

27.06.17

Renovation of two rooms unit
at old RA hostel (106)

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

188016.00

13.06.17

12.07.17

2332

27.06.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 2020 and 238 Type-II

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

651728.00

16.06.17

15.08.17

2333

28.06.17

P/F wiremesh shutter on
external sides doors and
windows in house no. 415 and
421,  providing  modular

kitchen in house no. 415 and
446

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

1041395.00

16.06.17

15.09.17

2334

28.06.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 164, 199 & 1084 Type-I

M/s. M. K.

Mishra

Plan

729226.00

16.06.17

15.08.17

2335

07.07.17

Horticulture work in Hall-1, 4,
5,7 & 8 etc

Tikkan
&

M/s.
Lal Khatri
Sons

M/R

3714000.00

01.07.17

30.06.08

2336

07.07.17

Horticulture work in nursery ,
director's residence new
nursery &  multistoried
residential flats block-B

Tikkan
&

M/s.
Lal Khatri
Sons

M/R

3183600.00

01.07.17

30.06.08

2337

11.07.17

Horticulture work in Hall-9 &
triangular park near Hall-9m
Hall-10,11,12 & GH etc

M/s. Green

Earth

M/R

3668964.00

01.07.17

30.06.18

2338

11.07.17

Horticulture work in Health
Centre & Central office, petrol
pump, park-II & MRF Block-A

M/s. Green

Earth

M/R

2966580.00

01.07.17

30.06.18

2339

11.07.17

Horticulture work in
Outreach, VFA, auditorium,
old & new SBRA community
centre Type-1 & II, flight lab

and antaragni eround etc.

M/s. Green

Earth

M/R

2972376.00

01.07.17

30.06.18

2340

17.07.17

Replacement of damaged AC
sheet roofing entrance door,
window gril relaying of CC
floor i/c external and internal

white washing and painting of
DC hotica nf ctation N T

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

M/R

360438.00

09.05.17

08.07.17

2341

26.07.17

P/L black top micro surface
type-II over eroded
bituminous road surfaces in
academic area nea gae no. I of
faculty building and over
bank road in shopping

ﬂ(\mﬁ] N

M/s. AR
Thermosets

Private Limited

Plan

712800.00

15.07.17

04.08.17
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2342

26.07.17

Laying of cement concrete
pavement in place of BOE
flooring leading to house no.
2029-2044 and 2071-2084

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

1029928.00

11.07.17

10.09.17

2343

31.07.17

Construction of culvert,
cleaning of jungle with laying
& compacting of malba from
GH tower & Hall-12 for
patrolling road along
boundary wall from old

(_‘11m+1' no 1 R nﬂTATQY{q

M/s. M. K
Dwivedi

Plan

975104.00

11.07.17

/
11.11.17

10.09.17

/
10.01.18

2344

11.09.17

Upkeeping of sports field such
as main athletics cricket
ground, hockey & football
facility, ACES / athletics
ground at IIT Kanpur

M/s.
Gupta

M/R

2877470.00

01.09.17

31.08.18

2345

11.09.17

Upkeeping of lawn tennis
courts and gymkhana
complex at IIT Kanpur

M/s. O. P.

Gupta

M/R

2671150.00

01.09.17

31.08.18

2346

11.09.17

Day-to-day civil maintenance
of all hall of residences,
Director's residence, Health
Centre, RA hostel, VH, new
RA extension, new SAC

building and sports complex
a2t IIT Kannuir

M/s. M. K
Dwivedi

M/R

5875694.00

01.09.17

31.08.18

2347

28.09.17

Cutting of wild vegetation
outside the Airstrip boundary
wall

M/s.  Trishul
Enterprises

M/R

89000.00

21.09.17

20.10.17

2348

05.10.17

Day-to-day maintenance of
external water lines, sewer
lines, cleaning of chocked
drains, manholes i/c repairing
of booster pumps,
submersible pumps, diesel
pumping sets, motor and

mpumps, of swimming pool
£iltar nlant AF TTT K annaarw

mini

M/s. Ajay
Kumar Pandey

M/R

5716969.00

01.10.17

30.09.18

2349

05.10.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 411 Type-1V

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

757436.00

15.09.17

14.11.17

2350

05.10.17

Providing modular kitchen

cabinet in H No. 444

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

233750.00

11.10.17

10.12.17




CA.
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Date of
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2351

05.10.17

Providing ~ wiremesh  on
external door and window of
house no. 1025, 1074, Type-],
P/F vitrified tiles flooring on
floor of house no. 1064, 1042,
1083, 1025, 1074, Type-I i/c
internal white washing and
painting of house no. 1042,

107 1074 T I

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

603435.00

18.10.17

17.12.17

2352

05.10.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 462

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

1147975.00

18.10.17

17.12.17

2353

01.11.17

Providing wire mesh shutter
on external door and windows
in house no. 134, 144, 150,

1015, 1017, 1046, 1068, 135,
1078 and 1085

M/s. Urvashi

Traders

Plan

525553.00

14.10.17

13.12.17

2354

01.11.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 282

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

236679.00

14.10.17

13.12.17

2355

02.11.17

Construction of a control room
building for Smart City Project

M/s.
Paints
Co,

Bombay
Sales

Plan

7333896.00

27.10.17

26.03.18

2356

10.11.17

Construction of new toilet for
pathology patient and sanitary
workers at Health Centre

M/s.  Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Plan

466635.00

15.11.17

14.01.18

2357

10.11.17

Providing, installation &
commissioning  of  hydro
pnuamatic system i/c inlet
from main grid to UG tank
and connecting pump outlet to
OH tank filling line at Flexible

Eloctranic

M/s. Unique
Agencies

Plan

218223.00

15.11.17

14.01.18

2358

15.11.17

P/L vitrified tile flooring in
entire house except drawing
room, entrance lobby, kitchen
and outer verandah of house
no 419

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

214333.00

15.11.17

14.12.17

2359

241117

Day to day maintenance of 80 nos. Type-IA
houses, 88 nos. Type-IB houses, 192 nos. Type-|
I houses, 216 nos. SBRA houses, 20 nos. Type-
V houses (501 to 520), 48 nos. Faculty
apartment houses, New RA  Tower,
Community Centre Type-I, All sports fields,
Old sports complex, swimming pool, lawn
Tennis court, Physical education section,
Security Section and area electrical substations
& community building on South side of main

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

3923995.00

01.12.17

30.11.18




CA.
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2360

11.12.17

Replacement of damaged
rooms flush door shutter at
Hall-II rooms

M/s. Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

175884.00

15.11.17

14.01.18

2361

11.12.17

Replacement of damaged
rooms flush door shutter at
Hall-III rooms

M/s. Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

138795.00

15.11.17

14.01.18

2362

15.12.17

Renovation of shop for fruit
juice at entrance of main
sports ground

M/s.  Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Plan

246543.00

15.12.17

14.02.18

2363

15.12.17

Construction of ladies & gents
(public toilet), replacement of
damaged door and windows,
replacement of wire fencing
with gate and internal &
external white washing &
painting of substation

M/s. Kanpur
Shutter Co.

Plan

753491.00

19.12.17

18.02.18

2364

20.12.17

Round the clock operation and
maintenance of tube wells and
UG tanks situated at various
places in the campus i/c
repairing of pumps and

motorg

M/s. Excel
Associates

M/R

5767932.00

01.12.17

30.11.18

2365

26.12.17

Day-to-day maintenance of
189 nos. Type-II house, 24 nos.
KV staff houses, 66 nos. Type-
IV houses, 4 nos. Type V
houses, VFA, KV, Campus
school, Opportunity School,
Kisalaya School, Community
Centre Type-II, Old SAC, Sub
station  and community
building upto Media Lab on

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

M/R

3613223.00

01.12.17

30.11.18

2366

29.12.17

Providing wire mesh shutter
on external door & windows
in H. No. 106, 111, 157, 1049,
1006 & 1030 Tvpe-I

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

333270.00

04.01.18

03.03.18

2367

29.12.17

Setting right of vacant house
no. 1065 & 1053 Type-I

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

512217.00

04.01.18

03.03.18

2368

05.01.18

Making  arrangement  for
drinking water facility in the
primaryv section of KV

M/s.
Yadav

K. S

Plan

207879.00

02.01.18

01.03.18

2369

05.01.18

Construction of toilet for

Divyang at Central School

M/s. K. S.

Yadav

Plan

207445.00

02.01.18

01.03.18




C.A. |Date Name of work Agency Head (Tendered |Date of| Date of
No. Amount start completi
on
2370 [08.01.18 |Horticulture work in Multi-|M/s.  Tikkan|M/R 378000.00 05.01.18| 04.05.18
storied Residential Flats (BlockiLal Khatri &
D) at IIT Kanpur Sons
2371 (08.01.18 [Horticulture work in Hall offM/s.  Tikkan|M/R 409500.00[ 05.01.18| 04.05.18
Residence for Girls Phase-2  [Lal Khatri &
Sons
2372 (08.01.18 |Shifting of available weld|M/s. K. S.|Plan 479661.00] 08.01.18| 07.03.18
mesh grill with toe wall and|Yadav
rectification of water logging
problem at 33 KV sub station
2373 |16.01.18 [Providing vitrified tiles on|M/s. Kanpur{Plan 374949.00| 13.01.18| 12.03.18
floor in house no. 121, 183,[Shutter Co.
1029 & 1031 Type-I1i/c making
an opening for window in
house no. 183, 1029 and 1031
Tyune-l
2374 19.01.18 [Horticulture work in Hall-13|]M/s.  Tikkan{M/R 1254000.00] 05.01.18| 04.07.18
at IIT Kanpur Lal Khatri &
Sons
2375 |19.01.18 |Setting right of vacant house[M/s.  Manoj|Plan 844694.00] 19.01.18| 18.03.18
no. 142, 145 & 153 Type-I Kumar Mishra
2376 [19.01.18 |Rectification = of  seepage|M/s. Akhilesh|Plan 225564.00] 25.01.18| 24.03.18
problem from roof and|Kumar Shukla
internal white washing and
paintine of house no. 504 UF
2377 (19.01.18 |Providing fencing with toe|M/s. Akhilesh|Plan 493263.00[ 25.01.18| 24.03.18
wall from new Ramlila|Kumar Shukla
ground to qtrs of KV IIT
Kanopur Tvpe-[ area
2378 (24.01.18 |Providing and laying 18 mm|M/s. Urvashi|Plan 176965.00[ 17.01.18| 16.02.18
thick cement palster in two|Traders
coats in place of broken grit
palster at Hall-11
2379 102.02.18 |Relaying of top layer water[M/s.  Rajesh|Plan 238359.00( 13.01.18f 12.03.18
proofing at hall-8 office Kumar
2380 [02.02.18 [Construction of basket ball,|M/s. Manoj[Plan 1478803.00] 20.01.18( 19.04.18
badminton & volleyball court{Kumar Mishra
of Hall-XII
2381 [02.02.18 |Construction of chowpatty at{M/s. Kanpur|Plan 1104978.00] 25.01.18| 24.04.18
back side of Hall-VIII Shutter Co.
2382 105.02.18 |Setting right of vacant house[M/s. Kanpur|Plan 594034.00( 30.01.18f 29.03.18
no. 262 and 268 Type-11 Shutter Co.
2383 105.02.18 |Setting right of vacant house[M/s.  Rajesh|Plan 519332.00( 30.01.18f 29.03.18

no. 237 and 298 Type-11

Kumar




C.A. |Date Name of work Agency Head (Tendered |Date of| Date of
No. Amount start completi
on

2384 |05.02.18 [White washing and painting|M/s.  Rajesh{Plan 226501.00] 02.02.18| 01.04.18
of canteen, mess, guest room|Kumar
and Hall office at Hall-XI

2385 105.02.18 [Construction of washing room|M/s. Bombay|Plan 4203978.00] 03.02.18| 02.05.18
in the Hall-2, 3, 5, 8, 11 & GH-|Paints Sales
1 Co,

2386 |19.02.18 [Setting rightof vacant house|M/s. Kanpur|Plan 875916.00| 15.02.18( 14.04.18
no. 4002 ACES Type-1V Shutter Co.

2387 119.02.18 [Setting right of vcanat house|M/s. Kanpur|Plan 699398.00| 15.02.18( 1404.18
no. 221 and 243 Tyoe-II Shutter Co.

2388 19.02.18 [P/L vitrified tile flooring in|M/s. Kanpur{Plan 712993.00] 27.02.18| 26.04.18
house no. 215, 236, 272, 299(Shutter Co.
and 4005

2389 119.02.18 [Providing vitrified tile on floor|M/s. Kanpur|Plan 417247.00| 27.02.18| 26.04.18
and providing wire mesh{Shutter Co.
shuuter on external doors &
windows of house no. 1075,
1076, 1077 & 1086 Type-I

2390 |19.02.18 |Floor  grinding, structurallM/s. Kanpur|Plan 1311201.00] 03.02.18| 02.05.18
repairing, white washing and|Shutter Co.
painting and replacement of
unserviceable looking mirror
and  other  fitting  of
toilet/bahroom at Hall-III

2391 |28.02.18 [Construction of platform for|M/s.  Rajesh{Plan 187676.00| 22.02.18( 21.04.18
drum compositing facility| Kumar
near deep tube well no. 15

2392 |28.02.18 [Providing vitrified tile(M/s.  Kanpur|Plan 226291.00| 03.03.18| 02.05.18
flooring in entire house 218|Shutter Co.
and 234 i/c white washing
and painting of house no. 234

2393 |28.02.18 [Providing barbed wire fencing|M/s. Kanpur|Plan 167646.00| 03.03.18( 02.04.18
between two block & back|Shutter Co.
side of Tvpe-I area

2394 |01.03.18 [P/L storm water line and|M/s. Sabir(Plan 175622.00| 22.02.18| 21.03.18
repairing of broken cement|Construction
road in front of Hall-IX Co,

2395 |01.03.18 [Setting right of vacant house|M/s. Kanpur|Plan 602923.00| 25.02.18| 24.04.18
no. 161 & 162 Type-1 Shutter Co.

2396 (15.03.18 [Horticulture work in VH, HalliM/s.  Trishul|M/R 3143880.00] 01.03.18( 28.02.19

2,3,6 (GH-2)

Enterprises




CA.

Date

Name of work

Agency

Head

Tendered
Amount

Date of

start

Date of
completi
on

2397

15.03.18

Horticulture work in clearance
of wild growth, cutting and
lifting of wood, trimming etc
in whole campus

M/s.  Trishul
Enterprises

M/R

3741144.00

01.03.18

28.02.19

2398

15.03.18

Horticulture work in
Academic area, ES &E,
Microscope building at IIT
Kanpur

M/s.  Trishul
Enterprises

M/R

3581496.00

01.03.18

28.02.19

2399

19.03.18

White washing and painting
of room front wall C & D
block all floors at Hall-5

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

182293.00

22.02.18

21.03.18

2400

19.03.18

Providing and laying vitrified
tile flooring in entire house
exept kitchen and toilet of
house no. 411

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

247000.00

27.02.18

26.04.18

2401

19.03.18

Repairing / painting and
replacement of unserviceable
duct CI & GI pipe line and
replacement of toilet / bath

room fitting and fixture at GH
I hlock

M/s. Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

438494.00

06.03.18

05.05.18

2402

26.03.18

P/F vitrified tile flooring in
drawing room, entrance lobby
and P/F modular kitchen in
house no. 422

M/s.
Narain

Jagdish

Plan

331258.00

13.02.18

12.04.18

2403

26.03.18

Horticulture work in Park 67
& marriagee park, media lab,
park in front of Park 67 &
MRF (B-C&D), type-IA
houses, plantation in the
campus, maintenance &
security of mango orchard &

N111CNIYT

M/s. Green

Earth

M/R

3475788.00

01.03.18

28.02.19

2404

26.03.18

Construction of additional
toilet block for the primary
section at KV IIT Kanpur

M/s. K. S.

Yadav

Plan

1150084.00

27.01.18

/
16.05.18

26.04.18

/
15.08.18




